

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 9748)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgment and order dated 12/04/2005 in RSA No.4400/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH RANDHWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASDEEP KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

weeks in order to
procedure
far as the

The matter is adjourned for four
enable the petitioner to file an application stating the pr
which was followed in serving the respondent as
Canadian proceedings are concerned.

(Madhu Saxena)

(Suman Wahdwa)

Court Master

Court Master