

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9378/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2005 in RSA No. 4400/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH RANDHWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASDEEP KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Virk, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter may be referred to mediation so that the parties can settle their disputes. On his request the matter is referred to mediation to be conducted by the Mediation Centre in the Punjab & Haryana High Court at Chandigarh. Both the parties shall appear in person before the Mediation Centre at Chandigarh on 14.07.2008 and take further orders. List the matter in the end of August, 2008 after receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER