

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9378/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2005 in RSA No. 4400/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH RANDHWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASDEEP KAUR & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Virk,Adv.
Mr. Balraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By our order of 16th May,2008, we had referred the matter to
the Mediation Centre in the Punjab & Haryana High Court at
Chandigarh. We had also directed both the parties to appear in person
before the Mediation Centre at Chandigarh on 14th July,2008. From
the office report it appears that report of the Mediation Centre has not
yet been received. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner-husband that mediation could not take place as the

-2-

petitioner who resides in Canada could not be present at the Centre
mainly on account of the fact that he has been declared to be
proclaimed offender in India. Therefore, he prays that he be allowed to
be represented in the Mediation by his representative, to which
suggestion the respondent-wife has no objection.

Having regard to the above, let the parties
once again appear before the Mediation Centre on 18th
September,2008, in the manner indicated in the order dated 16 th

May, 2008. The petitioner-husband is allowed to be represented by his representative at the Mediation Centre. The report of such Mediation is to be filed within two weeks after the Mediation takes place.

Let the matter be listed again after the Mediation report is received.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master